## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Arno Rolf Otten	08/10/2009
Nicolaas Petrus Klijn	08/10/2009
Noel Pierre van Aarst	08/10/2009
Jan Ansing	08/10/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bravilor Holding B.V.
Street Address:	Pascalstraat 20
City:	Heerhugowaard
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-1704 RD

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12523719

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)362-2928

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 362-3800

Email: officeactions@fdml.com
Correspondent Name: Fliesler Meyer LLP

Address Line 1: 650 California Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NEDR-01021US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathan L. Feld

Total Attachments: 2

source=1021US0\_SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023356 FRAME: 0932 125237/9

ICH \$40.00

500985786

source=1021US0\_SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023356 FRAME: 0933

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

- (1) OTTEN, Arno Rolf, a resident of Marga Klompéland 32, NL-1705 JD HEERHUGOWAARD, the Netherlands; and
- (2) KLIJN, Nicolaas Petrus, a resident of Praam 3, NL-1713 VM OBDAM, the Netherlands; and
- (3) VAN AARST, Noël Pierre, a resident of Donkstraat 34, NL-1823 DN ALKMAAR, the Netherlands; and

(4) ANSING, Jan, a resident of Rozenlaan 55, NL-1702 TG HEERHUGOWAAR Netherlands	D, the
(hereinafter termed "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:	
Hotplate, and also assembly comprising such a hotplate	
and have prepared a United States Provisional Patent Application disclosing and ident the invention, said application having been filed on and assigned Provisional Patent Application No;	
<ol> <li>and/or have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States disclosing and identifying the invention and/or said application having been filed on 1 2009 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 12/523,719</li> </ol>	
WHEREAS BRAVILOR HOLDING B.V. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a company Netherlands, having a place of business at Pascalstraat 20, NL-1704 RD HEERHUGOWAAR Netherlands, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application a invention disclosed therein (all collectively hereinafter termed "invention"), heretofore conc made or discovered by said Inventors, and in and to any and all patents thereon granted in the U States of America.	D, the nd the eived,
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:	f said
1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States of An including each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substituti continuation of any of said applications; (c) in and to each and every reissue or extension of said patents; and (d) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination cert for any and all of said patents.  Attorney Docket No.:	l other nerica, on, or any of

**PATENT REEL: 023356 FRAME: 0934** 

The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed this instrument on the date as given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Inventor	1	Signature:	-
mvemen	1.	orginature.	_

Inventor 1 Name: OTTEN, Arno Rolf

Dated: 10 August 2009

Inventor 2 Signature:

Inventor 2 Name: KLLIN, Nicolans Petrus

Dated: 10 August 2009

Inventor 3 Signature Inventor 3 Name: AAN AB

Noël Pierre

Dated: 10 August 2009

Inventor 4 Signature:

Inventor 4 Name: ANSING, Jan

Dated: 10 August 2009

Attorney Docket No.:

**RECORDED: 10/12/2009** 

2

**PATENT** REEL: 023356 FRAME: 0935